
General $1,276,944

Capital Outlay $5,077,192

Special Education $589,148

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.118

Owner Occupied $2.502

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.177

Special Education $0.902

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.679

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,316,724

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,316,724Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $484,886,435

Owner Occupied $133,423,208

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $99,778,655

Total $718,088,298

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.6

17.9%

38.4

$46,167Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 350.981

9-12 136.154

366.364

144.859

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 512.055 537.276

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 544

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 33

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 22.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

30

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 474

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 518

Educational Funds $8,903

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 18.75

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 519.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.7

21.5

20.1

22.4

21.7
81

2020-2021 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

Home County: Deuel

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 24.921 26.053

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD  57226

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,244

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,163,287

PK Instruction $17,398

Adult Instruction $0

$624,891

$11,072

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $211,507

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,917,102

County $48,702

State $1,394,265

Federal $187,293

Total $3,547,362

$1,471,683

$0

$0

$215,397

$733,655

$0

$0

$5,967

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,687,080 $739,622

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$22,255

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$192,803

$386,462

$257,907

$9,037

$33,658

$1,857

$105,744

$11,900

$0

$0

$14,360

$51,862

$69,184

$991

$0

$0

$0

$0

$33,514

$171,353

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$169,480 $17,033 $0

$0 $127,000 $0

$458,842 $367,966 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,104,533

$20,402

$0

$136,228

$258,784

$118,491

$0

$118,013

$155,765

$85,882

$0

$0

$0

$125,256

$605,445

$13,131

$0

$31,911

$88,189

$45,934

$0

$41,762

$26,800

$42,329

$0

$0

$0

$15,308

$37,375

$11,072

$0

$82,647

$20,966

$4,398

$0

$373,133

$53,890

$11,124

$0

$0

$0

$48,919

$206,334

$366

$0

$38,035

$9,462

$17,294

$0

$221,056

$64,855

$184,537

$0

$0

$0

$73,402

$11,390

$0

$0

$5,174

$0

$0

$127,000

$42,036

$51,459

$5,192

$0

$0

$0

$0

$208

$0

$0

$1,650

$11,907

$397

$0

$30,808

$10,881

$778

$0

$0

$14,360

$485

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deuel School District 19-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$308,372 $308,905

$3,866,723 $902,733 $706,138Total Expenditures

$3,123,354 $910,809 $643,523 $815,342 $242,252 $71,474


