

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD 57226 Home County: Deuel Area in Square Miles: 474

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	544
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	518
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	519.25
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	33
Home School ADM	18.75
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	81
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	22.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	95.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.8
Number of Graduates	30
* Child Count data not displayed when student co	ount <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,167
Avg Years of Experience	12.6
% with Advanced Degrees	17.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	38.4
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.1
Math	21.5
Reading	22.7
Science	22.4
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	23

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,244

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	24.921	26.053		
KG-8	350.981	366.364		
9-12	136.154	144.859		
Total	512.055	537.276		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$8,903
* Includes selected exper General, Capital Outlay,	

Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,316,724
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,316,724

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$718,088,298
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$99,778,655
Owner Occupied	\$133,423,208
Agricultural	\$484,886,435

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,276,944
Capital Outlay	\$5,077,192
Special Education	\$589,148
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.118
Owner Occupied	\$2.502
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.177
Special Education	\$0.902
Capital Outlay	\$1.679
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Deuel School District 19-4

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,917,102	\$1,471,683	\$733,655	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$48,702	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,394,265	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$187,293	\$215,397	\$5,967	Food Service	\$308,372	\$308,905
Total	\$3,547,362	\$1,687,080	\$739,622	Other Enterprise	\$33,514	\$22,255

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,163,287	\$171,353	\$624,891	
PK Instruction	\$17,398	\$0	\$11,072	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$192,803	\$33,658	\$69,184	
Administration Services	\$386,462	\$1,857	\$991	
Fiscal Services	\$169,480	\$17,033	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$127,000	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$458,842	\$367,966	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$257,907	\$105,744	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$9,037	\$11,900	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$14,360	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$211,507	\$51,862	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,866,723	\$902,733	\$706,138	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,104,533	\$605,445	\$37,375	\$206,334	\$11,390	\$208	
PK Instruction	\$20,402	\$13,131	\$11,072	\$366	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$136,228	\$31,911	\$82,647	\$38,035	\$5,174	\$1,650	
Administration Services	\$258,784	\$88,189	\$20,966	\$9,462	\$0	\$11,907	
Fiscal Services	\$118,491	\$45,934	\$4,398	\$17,294	\$0	\$397	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$127,000	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$118,013	\$41,762	\$373,133	\$221,056	\$42,036	\$30,808	
Transportation Services	\$155,765	\$26,800	\$53,890	\$64,855	\$51,459	\$10,881	
Other Support Services	\$85,882	\$42,329	\$11,124	\$184,537	\$5,192	\$778	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$14,360	
Co-Curricular	\$125,256	\$15,308	\$48,919	\$73,402	\$0	\$485	
Total Expenditures	\$3,123,354	\$910,809	\$643,523	\$815,342	\$242,252	\$71,474	

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.